
2026 University of Hawai'i Hilo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-7   Conf: 5-3   Home: 7-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (119), Opp (107)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Cainglit (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-42), Piltz (12-16), Seto (7-9),
Cainglit (5-5), Santos (5-5), Lee (4-4), Rabe (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 White, Rayna .388 15-15 49 8 19 3 0 0 8 22 .449 8 0 4 0 .474 0 2 1-2 18 4 0 1.000
15 Piltz, Kanoe .333 14-11 36 7 12 1 0 0 4 13 .361 6 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 25 7 0 1.000
21 Acosta, Harley .324 14-13 37 3 12 2 0 0 4 14 .378 2 3 2 0 .405 0 2 0-0 14 35 2 .961
4 Tilton, Lexie .302 15-15 53 9 16 2 0 1 2 21 .396 6 0 1 0 .373 0 1 6-6 30 2 0 1.000
7 Markham, Ke‘alohi .286 15-15 35 5 10 2 0 0 2 12 .343 5 1 5 0 .390 0 3 0-1 22 2 2 .923
16 Antoque, Mariah .245 15-15 49 3 12 2 0 0 5 14 .286 1 0 4 0 .255 1 1 0-0 18 31 7 .875
18 Monturio, Ava .150 15-15 40 3 6 1 0 0 5 7 .175 3 2 4 1 .239 1 3 0-0 131 2 2 .985
8 Leong, Breeann .135 14-13 37 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .162 2 0 10 1 .179 0 4 6-6 31 32 2 .969
6 Femath, Sofia .250 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Cainglit, Chenoa .167 9-5 12 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 5 1 6 0 .444 0 0 0-0 26 3 0 1.000
9 Fontela, Morgan .167 8-5 12 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 5 1 3 0 .444 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000

1
Agbayani-Shibao,
Breli .160 10-5 25 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .160 1 1 4 0 .222 0 1 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

11 Joaquin, Mia .125 11-5 16 2 2 0 1 0 3 4 .250 3 1 2 0 .286 1 1 0-0 11 12 1 .958
5 Santos, Janessa .000 9-8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923

14
Watkins-Villegas,
Makanalei .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

10 Castillo, Mia .000 4-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
Totals .250 15-15 412 50 103 15 1 1 39 123 .299 49 10 50 2 .342 3 19 14-16 332 163 18 .965
Opponents .265 15-15 427 59 113 18 4 2 53 145 .340 55 1 42 3 .348 3 14 17-21 321 123 22 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Santos, Janessa 1.38 3-0 6 6 3 1-0 0 40.2 25 11 8 25 26 4 0 0 .175 5 0 0 0 1
19 Rabe, Madison 2.63 3-4 8 3 2 0-0 0 29.1 34 13 11 7 3 5 1 0 .298 1 0 0 2 9
17 Seto, Tehani 3.92 1-1 5 2 1 0-0 0 25.0 33 16 14 10 7 5 1 1 .320 1 0 0 0 2
10 Castillo, Mia 7.45 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 12 11 7 2 0 2 1 .302 3 1 0 1 1
23 Lee, Madi 9.19 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 7 7 6 4 4 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.23 8-7 26 15 6 1 0 110.2 113 59 51 55 42 18 4 2 .265 11 1 0 3 14
Opponents 2.22 7-8 28 15 5 1 1 107.0 103 50 34 49 50 15 1 1 .250 14 10 0 3 19



2026 University of Hawai'i Hilo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Piltz, Kanoe 32 25 7 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
4 Tilton, Lexie 32 30 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cainglit, Chenoa 29 26 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 2 0
2 White, Rayna 22 18 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Seto, Tehani 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
19 Rabe, Madison 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Castillo, Mia 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Agbayani-Shibao, Breli 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Monturio, Ava 135 131 2 2 .985 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Leong, Breeann 65 31 32 2 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Acosta, Harley 51 14 35 2 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Joaquin, Mia 24 11 12 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Markham, Ke‘alohi 26 22 2 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Santos, Janessa 13 2 10 1 .923 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Antoque, Mariah 56 18 31 7 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lee, Madi 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Watkins-Villegas, Makanalei 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Femath, Sofia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Fontela, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 513 332 163 18 .965 13 34 8 .810 2 0
Opponents 466 321 123 22 .953 8 28 4 .875 1 0


